
SEPTEMBER 10, 1991

proposal to resume the air service between Bombay and Kuwait; and

(b) if so, when; dnd

(e) If not, the reason therefor?

THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
ANOTOURISM (SHRI MADHAVRAOSCIN·
DIA) : <a> and (b). Effective 14.8.1991, Air
india has resumed Its regular operations betwHn Bombay and Kuwait.

(c) Does not arise.

RalllluHUm

6474. SHRI PRATAPRAO B.
BHONSLE : Will the Minister of RAILWAV be pleased to state :

<a) whether some rail- mUSSlim have been sat up in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof aIongwith their locations and spacial features;

(e) whether some photographers have been appointed for these museums;

(d) if 10, the criteria for such appointments and the purpose thereof;

(e) whether the Government propose up some regional rail museums also; and

(I) H 10, the details thereof with objec-
... behind such a step ?

THE MINSTER OF STAle IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAl.WAVS (SHR' MAL-LIKARJUN): <a) V .. , Sir.

(b) A,Nationai RailMueeum was Nt up In~, NewOelhiIn 1977 to depict lhel8Chllicat and hiItortcaI dewIopment of
......,. mt*'dia. ExhJ)b of National im-
..,... ..... beeR pr ••• 1Wd in thIs'Museum. A RegionaJ Rail Museum functions at Mysore where objects of Regional importance have been preserved and displ~.

(e) Vas, Sir. Only in National Museum,
New Delhi.

(d) A photographer haa been appointed only at National RaIl Muaeum, Chanakyapuri, New Deihl for preaervatlon of negativ .. of all display Items, preparing transparencies, taking photographs of objects for preparing transparencies, taking photographs of 0b-
jects for preparing brochures and publicity material and cataloguing various display Items of the mu.eum.

(e) and (f). Ves, Sir. At Varan .. 1 and Perambur subject to availability of funds.
The objective for setting up of the museums is preserving Railway heritage of Regional importance.

Vigilance ea ... Agllnst ITDC
OffIcer.

6475. SHRIMATI GEETA
MUKHERJEE:
SHRI CHfNMAYANAND
SWAMI:

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
AND TOURISM be pleased to refer to the reply giv.non September 7, 1990 to Unstarred Question No. 5036 regarding vigilance cases agalnS1 rroc officers and Stat. :

(a) whether the investigation has since been· completed in each case;

(b) if 10, the details of the recommenda-
·tiona made;

(c) the action taken bytheGovernmantl ITDC Management against each of the offI-
cars _ on dat.; and

(d) If not, the ..... therefor?
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THE MINISTER OF CIVil AVIATION
AND TOURISM (SHRIMADHAVRAOSCIN-
DIA) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d). The requisite information is given in the attached statement.
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